

2023-2024

Jr. Kindergarten, Preschool, and Childcare Rates

Registration Fee: New Student: \$195 Re-enroll Student: \$150 The fee is non-refundable and must be paid prior to the first day of school.

JK / Preschool Program with Childcare

- July thru June (12 months)
- Includes JK and Preschool Instructional Programs
- MAX 8-10 hours per day
- No additional child discounts offered for part time enrollment.
- Consistent days of attendance are required

JK / Preschool Program

- September thru May (9 months)
- 8:30-11:00am
- Ages 3, 4, and 5
- Consistent days of attendance are required

1st Child

\$640

\$545

\$510

Additional Child

\$575

\$490

\$435

Monthly Rates

Rates do not change with emergency school closures

	Rates	do not change with ch	icigency school closu
AGE: 12-36 months	1st Child	Additional Child	AGE: 3, 4 & 5
5 days/week	\$1,715	\$1,435	5 days/week
4 days/week	\$1,400	N/A	4 days/week
3 days/week	\$1,040	N/A	3 days/week
AGE: 3, 4 and 5	1 st Child	Additional Child	 Miscelland A change of second per year at NC will incur a \$35 Preschool/Chill minutes after 1
5 days/week	\$1,590	\$1,315	
4 days/week	\$1,240	N/A	
			เเมเนเฮอ สเเฮเ

Miscellaneous Charges/Rates:

- A change of service will be allowed one time per year at NO charge. Additional changes will incur a \$35 charge.
- Preschool/Childcare Late Fee: \$15 per 5 minutes after 11:00am or 5:30pm.
- Drop-In Rate: \$80/day or \$20/hour

Preschool/Child Care Financial Policies

Payment Terms / Methods:

Payment plans must be selected at time of enrollment. Monthly payments of fixed fees must be paid by electronic fund transfer (EFT) payments through FACTS tuition Mgmt. An annual payment plan fee will be charged by FACTS tuition Mgmt for this service. (See FACTS website for further information and payment policies) An advance payment directly to RCS may be required depending on the payment processing time required. Before services are rendered, payment is required one month in advance. For students enrolling mid-month, payment is due for remainder of the current month PLUS the scheduled one month in advance requirement.

Payment Plan Options:

- Annual Tuition Plan: FULL Payment received at the RCS District Office on/before August 1 qualify for a 2.5% discount (Cash or Check payment ONLY) Semi-Annual Tuition Plan: Paid in FULL in two equal installments, received on/before August 1 and January 2 respectfully, qualify for a 1.5% discount (Cash or Check payment ONLY)
- · Monthly Tuition Plan: First payment is due one month in advance.

Late Fees:

A \$25 late fee may be charged monthly for accounts more than 15 days past due. The late fee will be assessed by RCS through FACTS tuition MGMT, after the second consecutive time a scheduled payment is unsuccessful.

A \$30 fee will be assessed for each FACTS or check payment returned for insufficient funds.

Withdrawal Fee:

Advance notice is required in writing at least five (5) days prior to a student's withdrawal. Electing to withdraw prior to the end of the school year will result in a \$150 charge to finalize the withdrawal process. Tuition pro-ration is based upon the last day the child attends school per the enrollment schedule.

Condition of Attendance:

The registration fee AND required prepaid first month MUST be paid in full before the first day of attendance at Preschool / Child Care. Failure to maintain payments or pay past due amounts will jeopardize the child's enrollment status AND result in the account being turned over to a collection agency. Students may be denied admission to class when an account is 15 days past due. This action does not reduce, eliminate, or waive obligation to pay balances. Good and frequent communication with our office helps us work together to resolve payment issues.